Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RF 07 - 15 - 19	SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Office IIII III III III III III III III III	2 P 4 P 4 P 4 P 4 P 4 P 4 P 4 P 4 P 4 P	
† 007645 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3. Name and address of receiving party (ies):	
Joseph P. Wolf Thomas J. Wente Theodore T. Nagel	Name: <u>Precision Strip, Inc.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 86 Ohio Street, P.O. Box 104	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XX_No	City: Minster	
2. Nature of conveyance:	State: Ohio Zip Code: 45865	
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>	
Execution Date: June 10 and June 29, 1998	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXX_No	
	ached? <u>Yes XX</u> No T	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: C. Richard Eby, Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$40.00 XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account if deficiencies occur 8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account) 	
7/1998 IMBUYEN 00000200 09056977 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	ing information is true and correct and any attached	
J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr. (R. No. 35,324) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	nature Date sheet, attachments, and document: _4	
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.Q.120231 9303 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Joseph P. Wolf of 215 Oakwood Drive, Fort Loramie 45845 in the State of Ohio, Thomas J. Wente of 3694 South Forest Lane, New Bremen 45869, in the State of Ohio, and Theodore T. Nagel of 2112 Saint John Road, Maria Stein 45860, in the State of Ohio invented a new and improved Fluid Collection System in Facility for Storing Parts as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and filed by me on April 8, 1998, Serial No. 09/056,977, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and whereas Precision Strip, Inc., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office at 86 South Ohio Street, P.O. Box 104, Minster, Ohio 45865 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Precision Strip, Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this day	of June , 1998.
Dough PW	Inventor.
Joseph P. Wolf	C
STATE OF <u>Chic</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>luglange</u>) ss.	
Joseph P. Wolf, to me known and known to m	trument to be a voluntary act and deed and who
	Man C. Scheis
SEAL.	Notary Public NAN C. SCHEIB NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Ohio My Commission September 1

PATENT REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0516

My Commission Expires March 9, 2000

Witness my hand this day of	, 1998.	
Thomas J. Wente	<u>)</u>	Inventor.
STATE OF CHIC) ss. COUNTY OF AUGUNT CE		
COUNTY OF AUGUNTED		
On this day of day of Thomas J. Wente, to me known and knacknowledged the signing of the foregoexecuted the same for the uses and pur	oing instrument to be a voluntar	personally appeared ned individual who duly y act and deed and who
	7 and 1	Chall
SEAL	Notary Public NAN C. SCHEII NOTARY PUBLIC - Stat My Commission Ex March 9, 2000	B te of Ohio
Witness my hand this 10 day of		
Witness my hand this 10 day of	Thisel	Inventor
Theodore T. Nagel		
STATE OF		
	oing instrument to be a voluntar	amed individual who duly
	-Man C	Adeil
	Notary Public NAN C. SCH	IFIR
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC - S My Commission March 9, 20	State of Ohio Expires

PATENT REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0517